o early  indicators show that Fiscal Year 2015/16  International enrolment has grown ~10%

over  Fiscal  Year  2014/15  levels;  the  Fiscal  Year  2015/16  budget was  based  on  a  5%

increase;

o continued  International  enrolment  growth  at  5%  growth  along  with  an  increase  in

international fees of 2% consistent with domestic tuition increase.

Page 3 of 3

Application and Other Fee factors:

o based on an average of domestic and international FTE’s;

Expenditure factors:

o university wide increments & benefits;

o non‐salary contractual increase 5%;

o non‐salary expenses inflationary increases 2%.

An  amount  of  ~$2.2M  has  been  incorporated  to  reflect  the  commitment  to  fund  new
programsand initiatives that were identified as priorities by the University community; however,
in order to fund these activities over the next fiscal year (Fiscal Year 2016/17) savings of ~$2.2M
need to be achieved through budgetary reallocations.

Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Draft Consolidated 2016/17 Budget
Pro‐forma Budget by Divisional Area ‐Operating Fund Only
Appendix 1

Prior Year Approvals Non-Salary Contractual
Increases

Current Year
Allocations

1,555,500  1,555,500
8,478,200  8,478,200
15,524,700  131,300 15,656,000
8,398,100  8,398,100
4,138,700  4,138,700
22,159,300  22,159,300
11,811,900  500,000 400,000 12,711,900
5,951,000  5,951,000
566,300  566,300

5,001,700  40,000 23,000 5,064,700
874,800  (67,700) 807,100
399,200  399,200

10,141,200  (1,000,000) 150,000 9,291,200
1,880,000  400,000 500,000 2,780,000
3,039,300  106,300 400,000 3,545,600
761,700  761,700

2,466,400  62,900 100,000 2,629,300
1,245,600  10,700 122,600 1,378,900
288,500  6,000 90,000 384,500

7,880,600  150,000 8,030,600
3,839,200  (83,500) 3,755,700
6,714,900  (329,900) 511,700 105,000 7,001,700
875,100  875,100
739,800  35,000 774,800
728,100  125,000 853,100

2,464,100  4,323,400 6,787,500
1,802,700  1,802,700
1,193,300  1,193,300
200,000  200,000

(1,917,500)   (1,917,500)
131,119,900 (67,700) (372,100) 718,400 4,515,700   100,000 136,014,200

Reconciling Items to Board Approved Operating Budget
558,000  558,000

Provost & VP, Academic
Faculty of Academic & Career Advancement
Faculty of Business
Faculty of Health
Faculty of Design
Faculty of Arts
Faculty of Science & Horticulture
Faculty of Trades and Technology
Office of Teaching & Learning
Library Resources
Office of Research and Scholarship
Continuing & Professional Studies
Student Services (5)
International Education
Human Resources
Office of the President
Marketing & Recruitment (4)
External Affairs
VP, Finance & Administration
Facilities Services
Financial Services (6)
Information Technology (6)